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Function Last Name Address Telephone E-mail

Chairman Jean Vanderwal Rue de Lens 120, 7061 Casteau, BELGIUM 0032 497784791 jean.vdwal@gmail.com 

Honorary Chairman Peter Ludford Chemin des Théodosiens 159B, 7060 Soignies, BELGIUM 0032 67335013 peterludford@skynet.be

Vice-Chairman Hessel Rutten St Antoniusbank 38, 6268 NP  BEMELEN, NETHERLANDS 0031 434072026 rhhrutten@hetnet.nl

Secretary Rik Loeckx Biesboslaan 13, 1785 Merchtem, BELGIUM 0032 24603464 rik.loeckx@gmail.com

Honorary Secretary Laurie Daykin 266, rue Grande 266, 7020 Maisières, BELGIUM 0032 65334227 laurie.daykin@gmail.com

Treasurer Jean Delor Sentier Piot 20, 7000 Mons, BELGIUM 0032 486540560 jean.delor@gmail.com

Member Falko Bülling Hertestraat 42, 6105 CM  MQARIAHOOP, NETHERLANDS 0031 475 300451 falko.bulling@home.nl

Member Joergen Moeller The Stables, Needham Bank, Friday Bridge, Wishbech, PE14 OLB, UNITED 

KINGDOM

0044 1945860086 moeller1@moeller1.dk

BEL, GRC, AUS, NZL Marc Stevenson Avenue de Visé 93A, 1170 Bruxelles, BELGIUM 0032 26609648 stevensonmarc@hotmail.com

Deputy Yves Sanders Chemin d’Havré 7, 7030 St. Symphorien, BELGIUM 0032 65354912 yves.sanders@skynet.be

DENMARK Gert L. Thorsen Vesterlund 10, 7830 VINDERUP, DENMARK 0045 61736400 gertlt@mvbmail.dk

Deputy Kirsten Overby Randersvej 18 Overlund, 8800 VIBORG, DENMARK 0045 86671091 kirstenoverby@hotmail.com

FRANCE   Gunter Franzreb A Cadeilhan, 2500 PAUILHAC, FRANCE 0033  562062597 sgfranzreb@orange.fr 

Deputy Graham Robertson 143 Chemin de la Millière, Moruel, 74200 MARIN, FRANCE 0033 450709134 graham.robertson@cantab.net

GBR, ESP, PRT, CYP Denis Rait Park Farm Cottage, 19 Common Lane, HEMINGFORD ABBOTS, PE29 9AN, 

UNITED KINGDOM

0044 1480454571 denisrait@hotmail.com

Deputy David Woodcock F17 Marine Gate, Marine Drive, BRIGHTON, BN2 5TQ, UNITED 

KINGDOM

0044 1273670200 david.woodcock@skynet.be

GERMANY  

Deputy

ITALY Vincenzo ARZENI Via Montenuovo Licola Patrio 138, 88078 POZZUOLI, ITALY 0039 0818678441 varzeni@libero.it

Deputy Franco Veltri Via Monteruscello 78, 80078 POZZUOLI, ITALY 0039 815246093 fveltri@hotmail.com

NETHERLANDS  Jelle Batstra Gebr, de Wittplantsoen 1, 2253 WZ  VOORSCHOTEN, NETHERLANDS 0031 715768347 jellebatstra@gmail.com

Deputy Klaas Van den Broek Waterlelie 2, 2235 ES  VALKENBURG, NETHERLANDS 0031 714072905 klaas@v-d-broek.nl

NORWAY  Kirsten Marie Holmen Vanningsvelen 18, 1339 VOYENENGA, NORWAY 0047 67132404 kirstenmarieholmen@gmail.com

Deputy Einar Thorsen Smestadhagen 2B, 0376 OSLO, NORWAY einar.c.thorsen@gmail.com

TURKEY  Suleyman Acar 518 Sokak N°65, 35148 SIRINYER / IZMIR, TURKEY 0090 2324385217 natrep.turkey@gmail.com

Deputy Yiğit Gücer Mavişehir P-11 Blok No 51 D38, Aziz Nesin Blv., 

Karşıyaka, IZMIR, TURKEY

0090 5554880088 ygucer@yahoo.com

USA, CAN Marc Beauchamp BELLEVUE IA 52031, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 001 563 231 1805 mndbeauchamp@outlook.com

 ANARCP Executive Committee (as at 18 August 2019)
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